
Comments to Agenda No.1 CF 10-1353 Residential Density aka Floor Area 
Ratio 

Joyce Dillard <dillardjoyce@yahoo.com> Mon, Feb 11, 2013 at 3:54PM 
Reply-To: Joyce Dillard <dillardjoyce@yahoo.com> 
To: Alan Alietti <alan.alietti@lacity.org>, Patrice Lattimore <patrice.lattimore@lacity.org>, The Honorable Eric 
Garcetti <Councilmember.Garcetti@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Dennis P. Zine" <councilmember.zine@lacity.org>, 
The Honorable Tom LaBonge <councilmember.labonge@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Bernard C. Parks" 
<councilmember.parks@lacity .org>, The Honorable Ed Reyes <councilmember.reyes@lacity.org>, The Honorable 

. Richard Alarcon <councilmember.alarcon@lacity.org>, The Honorable Jan Perry <councilmember.perry@lacity.org>, 
"The Honorable Herb J. Wesson Jr." <councilmember.wesson@lacity.org>, The Honorable Bill Rosendahl 
<councilmember.rosendahl@lacity.org>, The Honorable Jose Huizar <councilmember.huizar@lacity.org>, The 
Honorable Paul Koretz <Paui.Koretz@lacity.org>, The Honorable Carmen Trutanich <CTrutanich@lacity.org>, The 
Honorable Paul Krekorian <Councilmember.Krekorian@lacity.org>, The Honorable Mitchell Englander 
<councilmember.englander@lacity.org>, The Honorable Joe Buscaino <councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org> 

We do not believe you have the legal authority from the Department of 
Finance, State of California to transfer any rights in development deals 
negotiated by the Community Redevelopment Agency CRA/LA. 

These rights have not been addressed in any item we know of by the CRA/LA 
DLA or the CRA/LA Oversight Board. We have questioned the omission in 
written testimony of the state required public hearing. 

Until there is written acknowledgment by the State, do not proceed with this 
action. 

Joyce Dillard 
P.O. Box 31377 
Los Angeles, CA 90031 


